NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 201263
N Size: 1500 Parents
Margin of Error: + 3%

Topline Report December 11-16, 2020
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
BPC2 Thinking back to January 2020, were you paying for child care for any of your children
under the age of 52
Yes, I paid for child care entirely myself 677 45%
Yes, I received government assistance for child care. 144 10%
Yes, I received financial support from extended family 58 4%
or friends to pay for child care
Yes, I receive government assistance and financial 34 2%
support from extended family or friends to pay for child
care
No, I do not pay for child care nor do I receive 587 39%
government assistance for child care
BPC3 Which of the following best describe the primary child care arrangement you used in
January 2020 for your youngest child?
Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-based 197 13%
organization
Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-based 184 12%
organization
Family Child Care Home 162 1%
Part-day Pre-K Program 81 5%
Head Start Program 61 4%
Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle) 131 9%
I provide care for my child 345 23%
My spouse/partner provides care for our child 114 8%
My spouse/partner and I alternate providing care for 123 8%
our child
Non-relative friend or neighbor 43 3%
Non-live-in nanny or nanny share 24 2%
Community pod or co-op 4 0%
Other, please specify 32 2%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage

BPC4 Thinking about the primary child care arrangement for your youngest child in
January 2020, what best describes the providers current operating status in light of the
coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic? (N=684)

Child care provider closed permanently 73 1%

Child care provider closed temporarily, but still plans to 210 31%
re-open

Child care provider is open with limited hours 141 21%

Child care provider is open but has limited spaces 106 15%

Child care provider is open but only has spaces reserved 53 8%
for children of essential workers

Child care provider has made no changes and remains 71 10%
open

Unsure 30 4%

BPC5 Which of the following best describe the current primary child care arrangement for
your youngest child?

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-based 182 12%
organization

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-based 132 9%
organization

Family Child Care Home 140 9%

Part-day Pre-K Program 83 6%

Head Start Program 51 3%

Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle) 109 7%

I provide care for my child 434 29%

My spouse/partner provides care for our child 158 11%

My spouse/partner and I alternate providing care for 141 9%
our child

Non-relative friend or neighbor 30 2%

Non-live-in nanny or nanny share 14 1%

Community pod or co-op 7 0%

Other, please specify 20 1%
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BPCé6 Thinking back to January 2020, if all types of child care arrangements were equally
priced and equally accessible to your family, what would have been your ideal child
care arrangement for your youngest child?

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-based 211 14%
organization

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-based 199 13%
organization

Family Child Care Home 156 10%

Part-day Pre-K Program 135 9%

Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle) 132 9%

I would provide care for my child 335 22%

My spouse/partner would provide care for our child 123 8%

My spouse/partner and I would alternate providing care 127 8%
for our child

Non-relative friend or neighbor 36 2%

Non-live-in nanny or nanny share 20 1%

Community pod or co-op 10 1%

Other, please specify 16 1%

BPC7 Right now, during COVID-19, if all types of arrangements were equally priced and

equally accessible to your family, what would be your ideal child care arrangement for
your youngest child?

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-based 194 13%
organization

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-based 158 11%
organization

Family Child Care Home 140 9%

Part-day Pre-K Program 96 6%

Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle) 136 9%

I would provide care for my child 396 26%

My spouse/partner would provide care for our child 145 10%

My spouse/partner and I would alternate providing care 168 11%
for our child

Non-relative friend or neighbor 27 2%

Non-live-in nanny or nanny share 20 1%

Community pod or co-op 12 1%

Other, please specify 8 1%

BPC8_INET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. To keep this child in the
same arrangement as my other child(ren) (N=488)

Selected 116 24%
Not Selected 372 76%
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Response Frequency  Percentage

BPC8_2NET

BPC8_3NET

BPC8_4NET

BPC8_5NET

BPC8_6NET

BPC8_7NET

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Location of child care
provider

Selected 360 24%
Not Selected 1140 76%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Individualized attention
provided to each child

Selected 404 27%
Not Selected 1096 73%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Reviews/reputation of child
care provider

Selected 384 26%
Not Selected 1116 74%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Accreditation/licensing of
child care provider

Selected 331 22%
Not Selected 1169 78%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Quality of caregivers and
teachers

Selected 597 40%
Not Selected 903 60%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Cleanliness/prevention of
illness

Selected 778 52%
Not Selected 722 48%
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BPC8_8NET

BPC8_9NET

BPC8_10NET

BPC8_11INET

BPC8_12NET

BPC8_13NET

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Safe physical setting

Selected 645 43%
Not Selected 855 57%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Opportunities for cognitive
development

Selected 323 22%
Not Selected 1177 78%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Opportunities for
social-emotional learning

Selected 312 21%
Not Selected 1188 79%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Provider’s values and
principles

Selected 374 25%
Not Selected 1126 75%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Flexible hours (early
morning, night, and weekend care)

Selected 390 26%
Not Selected 1110 74%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Cost of care

Selected 534 36%
Not Selected 966 64%
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BPC8_14NET

BPC8_15NET

BPC8_16NET

BPC8_17NET

BPC8_18NET

BPC8_19NET

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Eligible for use with child
care subsidy

Selected m 7%
Not Selected 1389 93%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Only arrangement with
openings

Selected 126 8%
Not Selected 1374 92%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Trust in child care provider

Selected 771 51%
Not Selected 729 49%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Bilingual educational
opportunities

Selected 161 1%
Not Selected 1339 89%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Diversity of children and
teachers

Selected 209 14%
Not Selected 1291 86%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Caregivers who look and/or
sound like my family

Selected 179 12%
Not Selected 1321 88%
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BPC8_20NET

BPC8_21NET

BPC9_INET

BPC9_2NET

BPC9_3NET

BPC9_4NET

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Approaches to guidance and
discipline of children

Selected 353 24%
Not Selected 1147 76%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, what were the most important factors in choosing this type of child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important factors. Other, please specify

Selected 42 3%
Not Selected 1458 97%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. To keep this child in the
same arrangement as my other child(ren) (N=167)

Selected 32 19%
Not Selected 135 81%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Location of child care
provider (N=481)

Selected 124 26%
Not Selected 357 74%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Individualized attention
provided to each child (N=481)

Selected 137 29%
Not Selected 344 71%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Reviews/reputation of child
care provider (N=481)

Selected 96 20%
Not Selected 385 80%
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BPC9_5NET

BPC9_6NET

BPC9_7NET

BPC9_8NET

BPC9_O9NET

BPC9_10NET

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care

arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Accreditation/licensing of
child care provider (N=481)

Selected 110 23%
Not Selected 371 77%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Quality of caregivers and
teachers (N=481)

Selected 158 33%
Not Selected 324 67%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care

arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Cleanliness/prevention of
illness (N=481)

Selected 244 51%
Not Selected 238 49%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Safe physical setting
(N=481)

Selected 207 43%
Not Selected 275 57%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Opportunities for cognitive
development (N=481)

Selected 100 21%
Not Selected 381 79%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Opportunities for
social-emotional learning (N=481)

Selected 97 20%
Not Selected 385 80%
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BPC9_11INET

BPC9_12NET

BPC9_13NET

BPC9_14NET

BPC9_15NET

BPC9_16NET

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Programs values and
principles (N=481)

Selected 100 21%
Not Selected 382 79%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Flexible hours (early
morning, night, and weekend care) (N=481)

Selected 158 33%
Not Selected 323 67%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Cost of care (N=481)

Selected 163 34%
Not Selected 318 66%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care

arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Eligible for use with child

care subsidy (N=481)

Selected 52 1%
Not Selected 429 89%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Only arrangement with
openings (N=481)

Selected 66 14%
Not Selected 416 86%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Trust in child care provider
(N=481)

Selected 230 48%
Not Selected 251 52%
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BPC9_17NET

BPC9_18NET

BPC9_19NET

BPC9_20NET

BPC9_21INET

BPC10_INET

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Bilingual educational
opportunities (N=481)

Selected 56 12%
Not Selected 425 88%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Diversity of children and
teachers (N=481)

Selected 71 15%
Not Selected 411 85%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Caregivers who look and/or
sound like my family (N=481)

Selected 63 13%
Not Selected 418 87%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Approaches to guidance
and discipline of children (N=481)

Selected 132 27%
Not Selected 350 73%

Thinking about the child care arrangement you currently use for your youngest child
during COVID-19, what were the most important factors in selecting this child care
arrangement? Please select the 5 most important reasons. Other, please specify
(N=481)

Selected 12 2%
Not Selected 469 98%

Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. To keep this child in the same arrangement as my other
child(ren) (N=488)

Selected 78 16%
Not Selected 410 84%
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BPC10_2NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Location of child care provider

Selected 265 18%
Not Selected 1235 82%

BPC10_3NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Individualized attention provided to each child

Selected 243 16%
Not Selected 1257 84%

BPC10_4NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Reviews/reputation of child care provider

Selected 224 15%
Not Selected 1276 85%

BPC10_5NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Accreditation/licensing of child care provider

Selected 202 13%
Not Selected 1298 87%

BPC10_6NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Qualifications of caregivers and teachers

Selected 260 17%
Not Selected 1240 83%

BPC10_7NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Opportunities for cognitive development

Selected 238 16%
Not Selected 1262 84%

BPC10_8NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Opportunities for social-emotional learning

Selected 232 15%
Not Selected 1268 85%
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BPC10_9NET Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Provider’s values and principles

Selected 229 15%
Not Selected 1271 85%

BPCI10_10NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Flexible hours (early morning, night, and weekend care)

Selected 331 22%
Not Selected 1169 78%

BPC10_1INET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Cost of care

Selected 348 23%
Not Selected 1152 77%

BPCI10_12NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Eligible for use with child care subsidy

Selected 153 10%
Not Selected 1347 90%

BPC10_13NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Bilingual educational opportunities

Selected 213 14%
Not Selected 1287 86%

BPC10_14NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Diversity of children and teachers

Selected 210 14%
Not Selected 1290 86%

BPC10_15NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Caregivers who look and/or sound like my family

Selected 199 13%
Not Selected 1301 87%
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BPC10_16NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Approaches to guidance and discipline of children

Selected 223 15%
Not Selected 1277 85%

BPCI10_17NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. Other, please specify

Selected 8 1%
Not Selected 1492 99%

BPC10_18NET  Thinking back to the child care arrangement you used for your youngest child in
January 2020, did you have to compromise on any of the following characteristics?
Please select all that apply. I did not have to make any compromises

Selected 522 35%
Not Selected 978 65%
BPCI12_1 Thinking about when a COVID-19 vaccine is available, would any of the following

cause you to consider a different child care arrangement for your youngest child?
Child care workers in my community are vaccinated

Yes, cause me to consider different child care 563 38%
arrangement
No, would not cause me to consider different child care 604 40%
arrangement
Don’t know/Unsure 333 22%
BPC12_2 Thinking about when a COVID-19 vaccine is available, would any of the following

cause you to consider a different child care arrangement for your youngest child? The
vaccine is available to everyone in my community.

Yes, cause me to consider different child care 551 37%
arrangement
No, would not cause me to consider different child care 635 42%
arrangement
Don’t know/Unsure 315 21%
BPCI12_3 Thinking about when a COVID-19 vaccine is available, would any of the following

cause you to consider a different child care arrangement for your youngest child? My
household is vaccinated

Yes, cause me to consider different child care 543 36%
arrangement

No, would not cause me to consider different child care 677 45%
arrangement

Don’t know/Unsure 280 19%
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BPC13 If you were to change your youngest child’s current child care arrangement because of
aCOVID-19 vaccine, what type of arrangement would you choose? (N=714)
Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-based 119 17%
organization
Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-based 72 10%
organization
Family Child Care Home 101 14%
Part-day Pre-K Program 76 1%
Head Start Program 55 8%
Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle) 42 6%
[ provide care for my child 116 16%
My spouse/partner provides care for our child 45 6%
My spouse/partner and I alternate provide caring for 56 8%
our child
Non-relative friend or neighbor 10 1%
Non-live-in nanny or nanny share 11 2%
Community pod or co-op 9 1%
Other, please specify 1 0%
BPCdeml How many children under the age of 5 do you have?
1 1012 67%
2 366 24%
3 91 6%
4 21 1%
5 or more 10 1%
BPCdem3 Which of the following best represents your work status in January 2020?

Employed and salaried 513 34%
Employed and paid hourly 447 30%
Self-employed 128 9%
Homemaker 267 18%

Student 11 1%

Unemployed Worker 96 6%
Retired 15 1%

Other, please specify 24 2%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
BPCdem4 Which of the following best represents your current work status?
Employed and salaried, and working in-person 338 23%
Employed and paid hourly, and working in-person 322 21%
Employed and salaried, and working remotely 185 12%
Employed and paid hourly, and working remotely 85 6%
Self-employed, and working in-person 53 4%
Self-employed, and working remotely 43 3%
Homemaker 281 19%
Student 12 1%
Unemployed due to the coronavirus (COVID-19) 105 7%
pandemic
Unemployed prior to the coronavirus (COVID-19) 36 2%
pandemic

Retired 15 1%
Other, please specify 24 2%

BPCdem5 Has your work been deemed essential? In other words, are you considered an essential

worker in your state? (N=983)

Yes 652 66%
No 331 34%
BPCdem6 Previously you indicated that you were either married or living with your partner.

Which of the following best represents your spouse’s or partners work status in
January 2020? (N=1,169)

Employed and salaried 475 41%
Employed and paid hourly 377 32%
Self-employed 83 7%
Homemaker 139 12%

Student 6 1%

Unemployed worker 65 6%
Retired 15 1%

Other, please specify 8 1%
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BPCdem7 Previously you indicated that you were either married or living with your partner.
Which of the following best represents your spouse or partner’s current work status?
(N=1,169)
Employed and salaried, and working in-person 313 27%
Employed and paid hourly, and working in-person 318 27%
Employed and salaried, and working remotely 142 12%
Employed and paid hourly, and working remotely 59 5%
Self-employed, and working in-person 53 5%
Self-employed, and working remotely 25 2%
Homemaker 121 10%
Student 10 1%
Unemployed due to the coronavirus (COVID-19) 83 7%
pandemic
Unemployed prior to the coronavirus (COVID-19) 24 2%
pandemic
Retired 13 1%
Other, please specify 8 1%
BPCdem8 Has your spouse’s or partners work been deemed essential? In other words, are they
considered an essential worker in your state? (N=885)
Yes 570 64%
No 315 36%
BPCdem9 Do you currently have a grandparent living in your household?
Yes 219 15%
No 1281 85%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Parents 1500 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 702 47%

Gender: Female 798 53%
N 1500
age Age: 18-34 839 56%
Age: 35-44 563 38%
Age: 45-64 93 6%
Age: 65+ 4 0%
N 1500
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 118 8%
Millennials: 1981-1996 1113 74%
GenXers: 1965-1980 250 17%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 18 1%
N 1500
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 613 41%
PID: Ind (no lean) 478 32%
PID: Rep (no lean) 409 27%
N 1500
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 326 22%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 287 19%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 176 12%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 302 20%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 200 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 209 14%
N 1500
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 459 31%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 470 31%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 365 24%
N 1293
xeduc3 Educ: < College 905 60%
Educ: Bachelors degree 287 19%
Educ: Post-grad 308 21%
N 1500

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 768 51%
Income: 50k-100k 435 29%
Income: 100k+ 297 20%

N 1500
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1077 72%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 315 21%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 165 11%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 258 17%
xdemReligion All Christian 598 40%
All Non-Christian 114 8%
Atheist 50 3%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 431 29%
Something Else 307 20%

N 1500
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 136 9%
xdemEvang Evangelical 453 30%
Non-Evangelical 416 28%

N 869
xdemUsr Community: Urban 627 42%
Community: Suburban 533 36%
Community: Rural 339 23%

N 1500
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 648 43%
Employ: Government 147 10%
Employ: Self-Employed 152 10%
Employ: Homemaker 285 19%
Employ: Student 20 1%
Employ: Retired 17 1%
Employ: Unemployed 133 9%
Employ: Other 98 7%

N 1500
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 178 12%
Military HH: No 1322 88%

N 1500

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 245 16%
4-Region: Midwest 338 23%
4-Region: South 554 37%
4-Region: West 364 24%
N 1500

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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